

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

MUNICIPALITY OF ANDA

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 84 Series of 2020

AN ORDER LIFTING THE LOCALIZED LOCKDOWN IN BARANGAY MACANDOCANDONG, ONE OF THE 18-BARANGAYS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANDA, PANGASINAN

WHEREAS, Republic Act No. 7160 otherwise known as Local Government Code of 1991, provides that the Municipal Mayor shall exercise such powers and perform such duties and functions as provided by this code for efficient, effective and economical governance for the general welfare of the people;

WHEREAS, On July 30, 2020 one of our townmate is suspected to have been inflicted by COVID-19 VIRUS, the Anda Anti-COVID Task Force of Anda placed the entire Municipality under General Community Quarantine (GCQ) status;

WHEREAS, all persons that may have in contact with the patient undergo RT-PCR or SWAB Test conducted by Provincial Health Office at Ilocos Training and Regional Medical Center, the result of which is "NEGATIVE"

NOW THEREFORE, IN VIEW OF THIS PREMISE, I, JOGANIE CARDONA RARANG, Municipal Mayor of Anda, Province of Pangasinan, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order **LIFTING** the **LOCALIZED LOCKDOWN IN BARANGAY MACANDOCANDONG,** one of the 18-Barangays of the Municipality of Anda, Pangasinan.

SECTION 1. EFFECTIVITY

This order shall take effect immediately and shall remain enforced until revoked or amended.

Done, This 14th day of August 2020, at Anda, Pangasinan, Philippines

JOGANIE CO RARANG Municipal Mayor